June

July

August

September

October

November

December

January

February

March

April

2-4
13

25-27

12
16-17
29

9-13
17

14
22-24

12
15
20-January 5

8
9
15

13
19
23

1-3
4-8
11-15
19
22-24
29

23-25
26-28
28

13
13
14

LCSC Season Calendar
2023 - 2024*

Indy Metro Challenge (Carmel, IN) - Part of the Indiana Championship Series
Board Meeting — 7:00pm

Kathy Slack Troy Summer Competition (Troy, OH)
Board Meeting — 7:00pm

Scott Hamilton Invitational (Nashville, TN)

1%t Day of Club

Skater/Parent Meetings - 4:15pm (Level 2 Skaters) & 4:50pm (Level 1 Skaters)
Board Meeting — 7:00pm

Swim Party at Coach Katie Baxter’s House from 2:00-5:00pm

Parent Meeting(s) — Time tbd

Battle of the Blades (Fort Wayne, IN) - Part of the Indiana Championship Series

Labor Day - NO CLUB

Board Meeting — 7:00pm

Skate Evansville (Evansville, IN) - Part of the Indiana Championship Series
Test Session (approx. 6:00-6:45pm)

Fall Break - NO CLUB
Board Meeting — 7:00pm

Board Meeting — 7:00pm
Thanksgiving Break - NO CLUB

Board Meeting — 7:00pm
Family Skate & Holiday Party - 6:00-6:45pm
Winter Break - NO CLUB

Club resumes (Monday)
Board Meeting — 7:00pm
MLK Jr. Day: Normal Monday Club Hours (3:30-6:00pm)

Board Meeting — 7:00pm
Power (Large Group) Ice Show Rehearsals Begin
Competition Simulation Session — 5:15-6:45pm

Columbus Invitational & Test Session — Columbus, IN
Ice Show Small Group Rehearsals Begin

Spring Break - NO CLUB

Board Meeting — 7:00pm

Louisville SEGL Competition

Good Friday: Club Hours 2:00-6:00pm (will include Small Group & Power practices)

Board Meeting — 7:00pm

2024 Ice Show Rehearsals

2024 Ice Shows

Last Day of Ice Show & Last Day of Club

Family Skate 4:30-5:30pm
Annual Meeting/Banquet 6:00-7:30pm
Board Meeting — 7:00pm

(Rev04 08/07/2023, *Subject to Change)



