LCSC Season Calendar

2023 - 2024*

June	2-4 13	Indy Metro Challenge (Carmel, IN) - Part of the Indiana Championship Series Board Meeting – 7:00pm
July	<i>6-9</i> 10	Kathy Slack Troy Summer Competition (Troy, OH) Board Meeting – 7:00pm
August	4-6 7 7 8 13 14 25-27	Scott Hamilton Invitational (Nashville, TN) 1 st Day of Club Skater/Parent Meetings - 4:15pm (Level 2 Skaters) & 4:50pm (Level 1 Skaters) Board Meeting – 7:00pm Swim Party at Coach Katie Baxter's House from 2:00-5:00pm Parent Meeting(s) – Time tbd Battle of the Blades (Fort Wayne, IN) - Part of the Indiana Championship Series
September	25-27 4 12 16-17 29	Labor Day - NO CLUB Board Meeting – 7:00pm Skate Evansville (Evansville, IN) - Part of the Indiana Championship Series Test Session (approx. 6:00-6:45pm)
October	9-13 17	Fall Break - NO CLUB Board Meeting – 7:00pm
November	14 22-24	Board Meeting – 7:00pm Thanksgiving Break - NO CLUB
December	12 15 20-January 5	Board Meeting – 7:00pm Family Skate & Holiday Party - 6:00-6:45pm Winter Break - NO CLUB
January	8 9 15	Club resumes (Monday) Board Meeting – 7:00pm MLK Jr. Day: Normal Monday Club Hours (3:30-6:00pm)
February	13 19 23	Board Meeting – 7:00pm Power (Large Group) Ice Show Rehearsals Begin Competition Simulation Session – 5:15-6:45pm
March	1-3 4-8 11-15 19 22-24	Columbus Invitational & Test Session – Columbus, IN Ice Show Small Group Rehearsals Begin Spring Break - NO CLUB Board Meeting – 7:00pm Louisville SEGL Competition Good Friday: Club Hours 2:00-6:00pm (will include Small Group & Power practices)
April	9 23-25 26-28 28	Board Meeting – 7:00pm 2024 Ice Show Rehearsals 2024 Ice Shows Last Day of Ice Show & Last Day of Club
May	13 13 14	Family Skate 4:30-5:30pm Annual Meeting/Banquet 6:00-7:30pm Board Meeting – 7:00pm

(Rev04 08/07/2023, *Subject to Change)